

CIN:L55101WB1949PLC017981

CORPORATE OFFICE: 7 SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI -110054, INDIA / TELEPHONE: +91-11-23890505/ WEBSITE: WWW.EIHLTD.COM

9th March 2021

The National Stock Exchange of India BSE Limited

Limited 5th

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No..C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra(E)

Mumbai - 400 051.

Code: EIHOTEL

Corporate Relationship Dept.

1st Floor, New Trading Ring

Rotunda Building

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street,Fort Mumbai-400001

Code:500840

SUB: Voluntary delisting from Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation, 2015 (Listing Regulations), we write to inform you that a communication dated 4th March 2021 has been received from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd (received by us today) intimating that the company's share has been delisted from the Calcutta stock exchange with effect from 5th March 2021.

Copy of the intimation received from CSE is enclosed.

Kindly take the above in your record and host on your website.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For **EIH Limited**

S.N. Sridhar Company Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref: No. CSE/LD/ 152442021

March 4, 2021.

The Company Secretary E I H LIMITED 4, Mangoe Lane, Kolkata-700 001.



Kolkata-700 001.

Dear Sir.

Sub: Voluntary De-listing of equity shares of your company under SEBI (De-listing of Equity shares) Regulations, 2009.

We wish to inform you that the voluntary delisting of the listed securities of your company under SEBI (Delisting of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2009 has now been granted by the Exchange. Hence, Your company is now being delisted from the official list of the Exchange w.e.f. 5th March, 2021.

This is for your information and record

Thanking you,

For The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd.

(CS Chandrani Datta)

Executive-Listing

Kardar 3/21